A.P.N. No.:	001-230-07						
R.P.T.T.	\$87.75						
Escrow No.:	81336						
Recording Requested By:							
Cow County Title Co.							
Mail Tax State	ments To:	Same as below					
When Recorded Mail To:							
LONNIE THOMAS JR and KATHLEEN THOMAS							
960 Santa Cru	z Street						
Sparks, NV 89	436						

EUREKA COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$87.75 Rec:\$35.00
\$122.75 Pgs=2 09/27/2019 03:07 PM
COW COUNTY TITLE CO.
LISA HOEHNE, CLERK RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That EUREKA COUNTY, a Political Subdivision of the State of Nevada for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to LONNIE THOMAS JR and KATHLEEN THOMAS, husband and wife as joint tenants, all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That portion of the East Half of Section 11, Township 19 North, Range 53 East, M.D.B.&M., more particularly described as follows:

Lot 7, EUREKA CANYON SUBDIVISION PHASE 1 STAGE 1, according to the map thereof recorded July 2, 2012 in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, Nevada as File No. 220732, Eureka County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2019 - 2020: 001-230-07

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: September 06, 2019

EUREKA COUNTY, A POLITICAL SUBDIVISION OF THE STATE OF NEVADA J. J. GOICOECHEA Chairman, Eureka County Commissioners	
State of Newada)	
County of <u>Eureka</u>) ss.	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the By: JJ Goicoechea, Chairman, Eureka County Comn	19th day of <u>September</u> , 20 19 nissioners
Signature: Dolle Jopusen Notary Public Expiration Date: (hugust 18, 202)	JOYCE J. JEPPESEN Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Eureka County No: 17-3606-8 - Expires August 28, 2021

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM 1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)

	i Parcei Numbe	er(s)					()
a) <u>001-2</u>	30-07						\ \
b)							\ \
c)				•			\ \
d)				•			\ \
2. Type of I	Property.			•			\ \
	acant Land	b) 🔲	Single Fam. Res.	EOR REC	OPDER'S	OPTIONAL	USE ONLY
,		· —	_	Book:	ONDLING	Page	1 1
,	ondo/Twnhse	,	2-4 Plex	Date of Re	oording:	raye	
-	pt.Bldg	· —	Comm'l/Ind'i	Notes:	columy		
	gricultural	h) 🔲	Mobile Home	NOLES.	The state of the s		
i) 🔲 🖸	other						
-					_		
3. Total Val	ue/Sale Price o	f Proper	rty				\$22,500.00
		sure On	ly (value of Proper	ty) (-)
	Tax Value:			<u> </u>			\$22,500.00
	perty Transfer	Tax Due					\$87.75
	tion Claimed:		UD0 675 000 0	***************************************		/	
	•	•	NRS 375.090, Se	ction		/	
b. Expl	ain Reason for l	Exempti	ion:		<u> </u>		
5 Partial In	iterest Percents	age bein	g transferred: 100		%		
			acknowledges, un			nurcuant to	•
			nat the information				
			supported by docu				
			ermore, the parties				
			of additional tax du				
			Pursuant to NRS				
			additional amount of		,		
	1 /	1	\nearrow	/			
	1 N	// /,		i-war			
Signature _		1001			Capacity _.	Grantor	
		EA, Cha	irman, Eureka Cou	unty			
9	ømmissioners	. "					
		The same of					
Cianatura		The Parket Land			0	0	•
Signature	ONNIE THOM	AC ID			Capacity _.	Grantee	
L	ONNIE THOMA	42 JK					
SEL	LER (GRANTO	R) INFO	RMATION	RUY	FR (GRAI	NTEE) INF	ORMATION
	(REQU		A. C.	<u> 20.</u>		EQUIRED)	
Print Name:	•		a Political	Print Name			JR and KATHLEEN
1			ate of Nevada		THOMA		
Address:	C/O Eureka (County F	Public Works, P O	Address:		ta Cruz Str	eet
The same of the sa	Box 714	7	,	City:	Sparks		
City:	Eureka	7		State: NV	<u> </u>	Zip:	89436
State: NV	-	Zip: 8	39316			<u> </u>	
The state of the s		_					
			IG RECORDING (or buyer)	
Print Name:				Escrow #:	81336		<u></u>
Address:	P.O. Box 518	, 328 Ma	ain Street				
City:	Pioche			State: NV		Zip:	89043